

TELEPHONE: (814)643-3966

(814)643-3967

Borough of Huntingdon

FAX: (814)643-2644

530 WASHINGTON STREET

P.O. BOX 592

Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 16652-0592

RESOLUTION NO.: 09 - 2024

Huntingdon Borough Statement of Goals
National Program for Minority Business Enterprises
and Women Business Enterprises
Executive Order 11625

The Huntingdon Borough Council hereby sets as its goal for utilization of minority and women businesses, through its contracts for public works, site clearance and demolition, supplies and services, a target of eight percent of its budget for FFY 2024 Huntingdon Borough Entitlement Community Development Block Program, five percent (5%) for minority business enterprises (MBE) and three percent (3%) for women business enterprises (WBE).

As part of the preparation of the contract documents, Huntingdon Borough will analyze the specific construction, site clearance and demolition projects and will determine for each specific contract a goal and percentage amount which represents, in the judgment of Huntingdon Borough, as to the maximum feasible involvement of minority businesses. Thus, individual projects may vary from the stated percentage goal. It is expected during the course of the year, however, that the total volume awarded to MBE and WBE may approximate goals stated above.

Though no projects have undergone the bidding process utilizing FFY 2024 Community Development Block Grant funds due to pending grant contract approval, Huntingdon Borough will strive to reach the goals stated above.

Huntingdon Borough is familiar with the Huntingdon County Affirmative Action Program for Minority Business Enterprise and Women Business Enterprise and will comply with it in all contracts for public works, supplies and services funded with Community Development Block Grant Program.

ATTEST:

Richard S. King, Secretary

7-16-2024

Date

(Seal)